

1262STECAMINORIAL SUFIL SIG HOUSTON TEXAS 27058

TELL / BROOKER BU-ANNOCIATI

TELEPHONE CRICORGIDAG CACSIMICE C'817-286-1017

January 28, 1998

DEPOSIT

DATE

D700

JAN 3 0 1993

VIA FEDERAL EXPRESS

Florida Public Service Commission Secretary 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0866

980,56 TX

Re:

Application for Choctaw Communications, L.C. for Authority to Provide Alternative

Local Exchange Service Within the State of Florida.

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed herewith for filing on behalf of Choctaw Communications, L.C. please find an original and six (6) copies of its Application for Authority to Provide Alternative Local Exchange Services within the State of Florida. Also, please find our firm check in the amount of \$250.00 made payable to the Florida Public Service Commission to cover filing fees.

Please date-stamp the extra copy and return to the undersigned in the self-addressed stamped envelope provided. If you have any questions, please contact me at (281) 286-1040.

Respectfully submittee

Kyle Ľ. Dickson

Enclosures

S. SHARED WPDOCS-KLIDICLIENTS/CHOCTAW/FLAPUC GIR.

38 JUN 30 VILLE 21

FICE WELL DE L'ENTING

MAXWELL, BAKER & McFATRIDGE, P.C.

A TORNEYS AT LAW 17625 BL CAMINO REAL, SUITE MO HOUSTON, TEXAS 77058

JEFF Z. BROOKER, III., ASSOCIATE TELEPHONE (201) 286-1040 FACSIMILE (201) 286-1043

January 28, 1998

DEPOSIT

DATE

D700

JAN 3 0 1993

<u>VIA FEDERAL EXPRESS</u>

Florida Public Service Commission Secretary 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0866

986155 - TX

Re:

Application for Choctaw Communications, L.C. for Authority to Provide Alternative Local Exchange Service Within the State of Florida.

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed herewith for filing on behalf of Choctaw Communications, L.C. please find an original and six (6) copies of its Application for Authority to Provide Alternative Local Exchange Services within the State of Florida. Also, please find our firm check in the amount of \$250.00 made payable to the Florida Public Service Commission to cover filing fees.

Please date-stamp the extra copy and return to the undersigned in the self-addressed stamped envelope provided. If you have any questions, please contact me at (281) 286-1040.

Respectfully submitted

11058

MAXWELL, BAKER & McFATRIDGE, P.C. 17625 EL CAMINO REAL, SUITE 310 10USTON, TEXAS 77058-3052 FIRST PROSPERITY BANK CLEAR LAKE P.O. BOX 35560 HOUSTON, TEXAS 77235-5560 88-2265/1131

1/29/98

PAY TO THE ORDER OF

MEMO

Florida - PSC

**250.00

Two Hundred Fifty and 00/100*

DOLLARS

Florida - PSC

Filing fee - CHO01

ALTHORIZED BIOMATURE

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION CAPITAL CIRCLE OFFICE CENTER - 2540 SHUMARD OAK BOULEVARD TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-0850

APPLICATION FORM for

AUTHORITY TO PROVIDE ALTERNATIVE LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE WITHIN THE STATE OF FLORIDA

INSTRUCTIONS

- 1. This form is used for an origina application for a certificate and for approval of sale, assignment or transfer of an existing alternative local exchange certificate. In case of a sale, assignment or transfer, the information provided shall be for the purchaser, assignee or transferee.
- 2. Respond to each item requested in the application and appendices, If an item is not applicable, please explain why.
- 3. Use a separate sheet for each answer which will not fit the allotted space.
- 4. If you have questions about completing the form, contact:

Florida Public Service Commission

Division of Communications, Certification & Compliance Section

2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard

Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0866

(904) 413-6600

5. One completed, submit the original and six (6) copies of this form along with a non-refundable application fee of \$250 made payable to the Florida Public Service Commission at the above address.

- 1. This is an application for (check one):
 - (X) Original authority (new company)
 - () Approval of transfer (to another certificated company)

 Example, a certificated company purchases
 an existing company and desires to retain
 the original certificate authority.
 - () Approval of assignment of existing certificate (to a noncertificated company)

Example, a non-certificated company purchases an existing company and desires to retain the certificate of authority rather than apply for a new certificate.

- () Approval for transfer of control (to another certificated company)

 Example, a company purchases 51% of a

 certificated company. The Commission must
 approve the new controlling entity.
- 2. Name of Applicant:

Choctaw Communications, L.C.

3. A. National mailing address including street name, number, post office box, city, state, zip code, and phone number.

8400 S. Gessner Houston, Tx 77074 (713) 771-8255 (800) 421-7441

B. Florida mailing address including street name, number, post office box, city, state, zip code, and phone number.

1200 South Pine Island Road Plantation, Florida 33324 (305) 473-5503

C. Physical address of alternative local exchange service in Florida including street name, number, post office box, city, zip code, and <u>phone number</u>.

4.	Structure of organization:	
	 () Individual (X) Foreign Corporation () General Partnership () Joint Venture 	 () Corporation () Foreign Partnership () Limited Partnership () Other, Please explain
5 .	If incorporated, please provide proo has authority to operate in Florida.	f from the Florida Secretary of State that the applicant
	Corporate charter number:_	
	A copy of Applicant's Certificate hereto as Exhibit "A".	of Authority to do Business in Florida is attached
6.	Name under which the applicant wil	l do business (d/b/a):
	Choctaw Communications, L.C.	
7.	If applicable, please provide proof of	f fictitious name (d/b/a) registration:
	Fictitious name registration	number: N/A.
8.	If applicant is an individual, partners of each legal entity.	nip, or joint venture, please give name, title and address
9.	previously been adjudged bankrupt, i	directors, or any of the ten largest stockholders have mentally incompetent, or found guilty of any felony or as may result from pending proceedings. If so, please

10. Please provide the name, title, address, telephone number, Internet address, and facsimile number for the person serving as ongoing liaison with the Commission, and if different, the liaison responsible for this application.

Ongoing Operations:

Seth Block Vice -President Regulatory 8400 S. Gessner Houston, Tx 77074 (713) 771-8255 or (800) 597-4130 (800) 280-7903 (Fax)

Application

Kyle L. Dickson Maxwell, Baker & McFatridge, P.C. 17625 El Camino Real, Ste. 310 Houston, Texas 77058 (281) 286-1040 (Phone) (281) 286-1043 (Fax)

- 11. Please list other states in which the applicant is currently providing or has applied to provide local exchange or alternative local exchange service.

 Texas
- 12. Has the applicant been denied certification in any other state? If so, please list the state and reason for denial.

 No.
- Have penalties been imposed against the applicant in any other state? If so, please list the state and reason for penalty.
 No.
- Please indicate how a customer can file a service complaint with your company.
 Customers can either call the Company's toll-free telephone number (800) 597-4130 or write to the Company directly.

- 15. Please provide all available documentation demonstrating that the applicant has the following capabilities to provide alternative local exchange service in Florida.
 - A. Financial capability. See Exhibit "B".

Regarding the showing of financial capability, the following applies:

The application should contain the applicant's financial statements, including:

- 1. the balance sheet
- 2. income statement
- 3. statement of retained earnings for the most recent 3 years.

If available, the financial statements should be audited financial statements.

If the appl cant does not have audited financial statements, it shall be so stated. The unaudited financial statements should then be signed by the applicant's chief executive officer and chief financial officer. The signatures should affirm that the financial statements are true and correct.

- B. Managerial capability. See Exhibit "C".
- C. Technical capability. See Exhibit "C".

AFFIDAVIT

By my signature below, I, the undersigned officer, attest to the accuracy of the information contained and attached documents and that the applicant has the technical expertise, managerial ability, and financial capability to provide alternative local exchange service in the State of Florida. I have read the foregoing and declare that to the best of my knowledge and belief, the information is true and correct. I attest that I have the authority to sign on behalf of my company and agree to comply, now and in the future, with all applicable Commission rules and orders.

Further, I am aware that pursuant to Chapter 837.06, Florida Statutes, "Whoever knowingly makes a false statement in writing with the intent to mislead a public servant in the performance of his official duty shall be guilty of a misdemeanor of the second degree, punishable as provided in §775.082 and §775.083."

Dex	1/26/98
Official: Signature	Date
Title: <u>President</u>	(713) 771-8255 Telephone Number
Address: Choctaw Communications	, L.C.

Houston, Tx 77074

EXHIBIT "A"

CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORITY TO DO BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA



December 1, 1997

SMOKE SIGNAL COMMUNICATIONS 8400 SOUTH GESSNER HOUSTON, TX 77074

Subject: SMOKE SIGNAL COMMUNICATIONS

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 397335900069

This will acknowledge the filing of the above fictitious name registration which was registered on December 1, 1997. This registration gives no rights to ownership of the name.

Each fictitious name registration must be renewed every five years between July 1 and December 31 of the expiration year to maintain registration. Three months prior to the expiration date a statement of renewal will be mailed.

IT IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE BUSINESS TO NOTIFY THIS OFFICE IN WRITING IF THEIR MAILING ADDRESS CHANGES. Whenever corresponding please provide assigned Registration Number.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter you may contact our office at (850) 488-9000.

Reinstatement Section
Division of Corporations

Letter No. 897A00056790

_ Smoke Signal C	ommunications :			
1. Fictitious Name to be	<u></u>		7-	11
2. 8400 South Ges. Mailing Address of Bu	Sher		57.07	C-1
Mailing Address of Bu	einese			•
	-		<u>.</u> 5, 1,	- 2 N
City Houston, Te	xas , Florida <u>7707</u>	4 D Cude		
3. Florida County	Broward	,		
4. FEI Number:			This epace (for office use only
				· ·
A. Owner(s) of Fiction	us Name If Individual(s) (use an	stachment if necet	sary):	
1.		2	Field	M.I.
Last Fi	wt M.I.	LINE	Page	Mi.J.
Address		Address		
SS#	State Zip C-de	City	State	Zip Code
SS#		88#		
B. Owner(s) or Piction	us Name If Corporation(s) (use a		:essery):	
1 Choctaw Communi	cations, L.C.	2.		
Corporate Name		Corporate N		
8400 South Ges	iner			·
8400 South Gess		Corporate N		
8400 South Gesi Address Houston City	TX 77074		•	şle Zip Code
Address Houston City Florida Corporate Do	TX 77074	Addres City Floride Corp	e Sinorate Document	ile Zip Code
Address Houston City Florida Corporate Do FEI Number:	State MG7 TO COMP	City Floride Corp	sionate Document	l No.:
Address Houston City Florida Corporate Do FEI Number:	State MG7 TO COMP	City Floride Corp	sionate Document	l No.:
Address Houston City Floride Corporate Do FEI Number: Applied for (we) the undereigned, being on this form is true and accorde in a newspaper as deli (we) understand that the selections of the selection of th	State Current No: MG7 Not Applicable g the acte (all the) party(lee) owning in urate. I (we) further certify that the first med in chapter 50, Florida Statutes, in ignature(s) below shall have the serve of the first first med in chapter 50, Florida Statutes, in ignature(s) below shall have the serve of the certify that the first med in chapter 50, Florida Statutes, in ignature(s) below shall have the serve of the certification of the certifica	City Floride Corp FEI Number	pplied for Wious name, certifection 1 of this for applicant's principal under ceth. (At L	No.: Not Applicable
Address Houston City Floride Corporate Do FEI Number: Applied for (we) the undersigned, being on this form is true and according in a newspaper as deligible (we) understand that the self-self-self-self-self-self-self-self-	State Current No: MG7 Not Applicable g the sale (all the) party(lee) evening in urate. I (we) further corety that the first inchester 50, Florida Statutes, in ignature(e) below shall have the same (XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	City Floride Corp. FEI Number Attrest in the above fictions name shown in the county where the legal effect as if made	policed for Wious name, certification 1 of this for applicant's principal under ceth. (At Liner	No.: Not Applicable If that the information indicate the been advertised at least one Signature Require
Address Houston City Floride Corporate Do FEI Number: Applied for (we) the undersigned, being this form is true and accorde in a newspaper as deficient in a newspaper a	State Current No: MG7 Not Applicable g the sale (all the) party(lee) evening in urate. I (we) further corety that the first inchester 50, Florida Statutes, in ignature(e) below shall have the same (XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	City Floride Corp. FEI Number Attenue in the above for tous name shown in S the county where the legal effect as if made	policed for Wious name, certification 1 of this for applicant's principal under ceth. (At Liner	No.: Not Applicable If that the information indicate the been advertised at least one Signature Require
Address Houston City Floride Corporate Do FEI Number: ——Applied for (we) the undersigned, being this form is true and economic in a newspaper as def (we) understand that the second Phone Number: (713) FOR CANCELLATION Commendation Comme	TX 77074 State Current No: MG7 Zip Code C	City Floride Corp FEI Number Attenuate in the above fictious name shown in Sith county where the legal effect as if made Signature of Or	polied for Wisus name, certification 1 of this for applicant's principal under outh. (At L	No.: Not Applicable If that the information indice m has been advertised at le al place of business is locate asst One Signature Require
Address Houston City Floride Corporate Do FEI Number: ——Applied for I (we) the undersigned, being on this form is true and econonce in a newspaper as deligible (we) understand that the experience of Owner Glenn Massey, Preside Phone Number: (713) FOR CANCELLATION Commendations of Control of Co	State Current No: MG7 Not Applicable G the sole (all the) party(lee) coming in units. I (we) further cardly that the field ined in chapter 50, Florida Statutes, in ignature(s) below shall have the same of the field of the field in chapter 50, Florida Statutes, in ignature(s) below shall have the same of the field of the field in the field	City Floride Corp FEI Number Attenuate in the above fictious name shown in Sith county where the legal effect as if made Signature of Or	polied for Wisus name, certification 1 of this for applicant's principal under outh. (At L	No.: Not Applicable If that the information indicate the been advertised at least one Signature Require
Address Houston City Florida Corporate Do FEI Number: ——Applied for I (we) the undersigned, being on this form is true and according in a newspaper as defined in the second of the second the se	TX 77074 State Current No: MG7 Zp Code Curr	City Floride Corp FEI Number Attenuate in the above fictious name shown in Sith county where the legal effect as if made Signature of Or	polied for Wisus name, certification 1 of this for applicant's principal under outh. (At L	No.: Not Applicable If that the information indicates the been advertised at less applicable of business is locate asst One Signature Require
Address Houston City Florida Corporate Do FEI Number: PApplied for I (we) the undersigned, being on this form is true and according in a newspaper as defined in the second of the second in the second of the second in the second of the seco	TX 77074 State Current No: MG7 Zip Code C	City Floride Corp FEI Number Attenuate in the above fictious name shown in Sith county where the legal effect as if made Signature of Or	polied for Wisus name, certification 1 of this for applicant's principal under outh. (At L	No.: Not Applicable Not Applicable The the information indicate the been advertised at less applicable of business is locate asst One Signature Required
Address Houston City Floride Corporate Do FEI Number: 2 Applied for I (we) the undersigned, being on this form is true and accorded in a newspaper as defit (we) understand that the second Phone Number: (713) FOR CANCELLATION COFOR FICTITIOUS NAME I (we) the undersigned, h	TX 77074 State Current No: MG7 Zp Code Curr	City Floride Corp FEI Number Address FEI Number A terest in the above for flows name shown in S the county where the legal effect as if made Signature of Or Phone Number	policed for Wisus name, certification 1 of this for applicant's principle under ceth. (At Liner	Not Applicable by that the information indica m has been advertised at le at place of business is locate asst One Signature Require
Address Houston City Floride Corporate Do FEI Number: Applied for (we) the undersigned, being this form is true and accorde in a newspaper as def (we) understand that the state of the control of the	State Current No: MG7 Not Applicable g the sole (all the) party(lee) evening in urate. I (we) further cerely that the first red in chapter 50, Florida Statutes, in ignature(e) below shall have the serve that the first red in chapter 50, Florida Statutes, in ignature(e) below shall have the serve that the first red in chapter 50, Florida Statutes, in ignature(e) below shall have the serve that the first red in the first red i	City Floride Corp FEI Number Address FEI Number A terest in the above for flows name shown in S the county where the legal effect as if made Signature of Or Phone Number	policed for Wisus name, certification 1 of this for applicant's principle under ceth. (At Liner	Not Applicable by that the information indicates the been advertised at less place of business is locate asst One Signature Require
Address Houston City Floride Corporate Do FEI Number: 2 Applied for I (we) the undersigned, being on this form is true and accorded in a newspaper as defit (we) understand that the second Phone Number: (713) FOR CANCELLATION COFOR FICTITIOUS NAME I (we) the undersigned, h	State Current No: MG7 Not Applicable g the sole (all the) party(lee) evening in urate. I (we) further cerely that the first red in chapter 50, Florida Statutes, in ignature(e) below shall have the serve that the first red in chapter 50, Florida Statutes, in ignature(e) below shall have the serve that the first red in chapter 50, Florida Statutes, in ignature(e) below shall have the serve that the first red in the first red i	City Floride Corp FEI Number Address FEI Number A terest in the above for flows name shown in S the county where the legal effect as if made Signature of Or Phone Number	policed for Wisus name, certification 1 of this for applicant's principle under ceth. (At Liner	Not Applicable by that the information indicat m has been advertised at les at place of business is locate aset One Signature Required Date

FILING FEE: \$60

Note: Acknowledgements/certificates will be sent to the address in Section 1 only.

CR4 E-001 (1/91)



December 1, 1997

CT CORP. SYSTEM TALLAHASSEE.

Qualification documents for CHOCTAW COMMUNICATIONS, L.C. were filed on December 1, 1997, and assigned document number M97000000801. Please refer to this number whenever corresponding with this office.

Your limited liability company is now qualified and authorized to transact business in Florida as of the file date.

A limited liability company annual report will be due this office between January 1 and May 1 of the year following the calendar year of the file date. A Federal Employer Identification (FEI) number will be required before this report can be filed. If you do not already have an FEI number, please apply NOW with the Internal Revenue by calling 1-800-829-3676 and requesting form SS-4.

Please be aware if the limited liability company address changes, it is the responsibility of the corporation to notify this office.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please telephone (850) 487-6051, the Registration and Qualification Section.

Letter Number: 297A00056765

Tammi Cline
Document Specialist
Division of Corporations

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 608.503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

L.C." if not so contained in the		•	Apolica	Fre	
Texas Jurisdiction under the law of w company is organized)	hich foreign limited liabilit	<u>y</u> 3. <u>-</u>	(FEI number,	if applicable)	
(Date of Organization)	5. Perpe (Duration or per	n: Year limite	d liability compa	my will cease to	exist
Upon Registration Date first transacted business	in Florida. (See sections 608.)	101, 608.502 and	817.156, F.S.)	97	<u> </u>
9400 South Gessner, Hou	aston, Texas 77074			1- ספט	STON OF L
•	address of principal office)			FM 3:	RPOKAI
member [MGRM] or mana	ace provided the nam ger (MGR). It is not no	e, title, and scassary to	business add list members.	iress of eacity	nami
member [MGRM] or mana (stach additional page if necessar NAME & ADDRESS:	ger [MGR]. It is not no	ecessary to	business add list members. ADDRESS:	iress of eadpr	S
member [MGRM] or mana (attach additional page if necessa NAME & ADDRESS:	ger [MGR]. It is not no ny)	ecessary to	H st me mbers.		S
member [MGRM] or mana (attach additional page if necessa NAME & ADDRESS:	ger [MGR]. It is not no ny)	ecessary to	H st me mbers.		S
member [MGRM] or mana (stach additional page if necessal NAME & ADDRESS:	ger [MGR]. It is not no ny)	ecessary to	H st me mbers.		S
member [MGRM] or mana (ettach additional page if necessal NAME & ADDRESS:	ger [MGR]. It is not no ny)	ecessary to	H st me mbers.		S
member [MGRM] or mana (attach additional page if necessa	ger [MGR]. It is not no ny)	ecessary to	H st me mbers.		S

Filing Fee: \$ 52.50 for Application

Addendum

Name:

Seth Block, Comptroller

Address:

9900 Richmond, Houston, Texas 77042

Title:

MGR

Address:

Scotty Hanley, Chief of Operations

Address:

3011 Greentree Court, Missouri City, Texas 77459

Title:

MGR

Name:

Glenn Massey, President

Address:

11917 Queensbury, Houston, Texas 77024

Title:

MGR

Name:

Phil Packer, Secretary

Address:

106 Capri Street, Sugar Land, Texas 77478

Title:

MGR

Lana Thomas, Director of Marketing

Address:

1301 Richmond, Houston, Texas 77006

Title:

MGR

Sand Cook Chil Executive officer

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 608.415 OR 608.507, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE UNDERSIGNED LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY SUBMITS THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT IN DESIGNATING THE REGISTERED OFFICE/REGISTERED AGENT, IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

1.	The name of the limited liability company is: Choctaw Communications, L.C.
2.	The name and address of the registered agent and office is:
	C T CORPORATION SYSTEM (Name)
	c/o C T CORPORATION, 1200 South Pine Island Road, (P.O. Box and acceptable)
	Plantation, Florida 33324 (City/State/Zip)

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

C T CORPORATION SYSTEM

(Dule)

Victor Alfano, Asst. Sec.

FILINGFEE \$ 35 for Designation of Registered Agent

AFFIDAVIT OF MEMBERSHIP AND CONTRIBUTIONS OF FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

The undersigned member or authorized representative of a member	f of Choctaw
Communications, L.C. deposes	and says:
1) the above named limited liability company has at least two memb	ers
2) the total amount of cash contributed by the member(s) is \$	0,000
3) if any, the agreed value of property other than cash contributed be \$ A description of the property is attached	
4) the total amount of cash or property anticipated to be contributed \$ This total includes amounts from 2 and 3 at	
Dex	
Signature of a member or authorized representative of a men (in accordance with section 605.406(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this constitutes on administration under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herei	afficievit

Filing Fee: \$52.50 for Affidavit



IT IS HEREBY CERTIFIED that the attached is/are true and correct copies of the following described document(s) on file in this office:

CHOCTAW COMMUNCIATIONS, L.C. FILE NO. 7019723-22

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION
ASSUMED NAME CERTIFICATE (2)
ASSUMED NAME CERTIFICATE

AUGUST 5, 1996 AUGUST 26, 1996 MARCH 6, 1997



IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed my name officially and caused to be impressed hereon the Seal of State at my office in the City of Austin, on October 10, 1997.

Antonio O. Garza, Jr. Secretary of State

DAE

0355511113

in the Office of the secretary of State of Texas

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

AUG 5 1998

OF

Corporations Section

CHOCTAW COMMUNICATIONS, L.C.

The undersigned, G. Walter Rockwell, acting as the sole organizer of a limited liability company (hereinafter referred to as the "Company") under the Texas Limited Liability Company Act (hereinafter referred to as the "Act"), does hereby adopt the following Articles of Organization for such Company:

ARTICLE ONE

Name

The name of the Company is CHOCTAN COMMUNICATIONS, L.C.

ARTICLE TWO

Duration

The period of duration of the Company is thirty (30) years from the date of the filing of these Articles of Organization with the Secretary of State of the State of Texas, or until the earlier dissolution of the Company in accordance with the provisions of its regulations.

ARTICLE THREE

Purposes and Powers

The purpose for which the Company is organized is the transaction of any or all lawful business for which limited liability companies may be organized under the Act.

103222111

ARTICLE FOUR

Address

The address of the Company's principal place of business in the State of Texas is 4130 Bellaire Blvd., Suite 210, Houston, Texas 77025.

ARTICLE FIVE

Initial Registered Office and Agent

The address of the initial registered office of the Company is 4130 Bellaire Blvd., Suite 210, Houston, Texas 77025, and the name of the initial registered agent of the Company in the State of Texas is PHILIP E. PACKER.

ARTICLE SIX

Managers

The Company is to be managed by one or more managers. The number of initial managers, who shall serve as managers until the first annual meeting of the members of the Company or until their successors are duly elected, shall be two (2). The names and addresses of the initial managers are:

Name	Address
CFT MANAGEMENT, L.C.	4130 Bellaire Blvd., Suite 210 Houston, Texas 77025
SCOTT HANLEY	4130 Bellaire Blvd., Suite 210 Houston. Texas 77025

ARTICLE SEVEN

Action Without Meeting

Any action required by the Act or the Texas Business Corporation Act to be taken at any annual or special meeting of meeting of members, may be taken without a meeting, without prior notice, and without a vote, if a consent or consents in writing, setting forth the action so taken, shall be signed by the holder or holders of membership interests having not less than the minimum number of votes that would be necessary to take such action at a meeting at which the holders of all membership interests entitled to vote on the action were present and voted. Prompt notice of the taking of any action by the members without a meeting by less than unanimous written consent shall be given to those members who did not consent in writing to the action.

ARTICLE EIGHT

No Preemptive Rights

No member shall have a preemptive right to acquire any membership interests or securities of any class that may at any time be issued, sold or offered for sale by the Company.

ARTICLE NINE

No Cumulative Voting

The right of members to cumulative voting in the election of managers is expressly prohibited.

ARTICLE TEN

Limited Liability

No manager of the Company shall be liable to the Company or its members for monetary damages for an act or omission in the manager's capacity as a manager, except for liability of a manager for (i) a breach of such manager's duty of loyalty to the Company

or its members, (ii) an act or omission not in good faith that constitutes a breach of duty of such manager to the Company, (iii) an act or omission of such manager which involves intentional misconduct or a knowing violation of the law, (iv) a transaction from which such manager received an improper benefit, whether or not the benefit resulted from an action taken within the scope of the manager's position, or (v) an act or omission for which the liability of such manager is expressly provided for by an applicable statute. If the Texas Limited Liability Company Act, the Texas Business Corporation Act, the Texas Miscellaneous Corporation Laws Act, or other applicable law is amended to authorize action further eliminating or limiting the liability of managers, then the liability of a manager of the Company shall be eliminated or limited to the fullest extent permitted by the Texas Limited Liability Company Act, the Texas Business Corporation Act, the Texas Miscellaneous Corporation Laws Act, or other applicable law, as so amended. Any repeal or modification of the foregoing provisions by the members shall not adversely affect any right or protection of a manager existing at the time of such repeal or modification.

ARTICLE ELEVEN

Organizer

The name and address of the organizer of the Company are:

G. Walter Rockwell 9301 Southwest Freeway Suite 225 Houston, Texas 77074

ı

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned organizer has signed these Articles of Organization on the 2nd day of August, 1996.

G. Walter Rockwell, Organizer

orporations Section Statutory Filings Division Office of the Secretary of State P. O. Box 13697 Austin, Toxas 78711-3697

ASSUMED NAME RECORDS

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP FOR INCORPORATED BUSINESS OR PROFESSION

NAME IN WHICH BUSINESS IS OR WILL BE CONDUCTED

FILED in the Office of the Secretary of State of Texas AUG 2 6 1996

Corporations Section TALK TIME USA (print or type name of husiness) 4130 Bellaire Blvd., Suite 210 DUSINESS ADDRESS: ZIP- 77025 Houston _ STATE: __ Texas and the charter number or certificate of authority number, if any, is: 07019723 The state, county, or other jurisdiction under the laws of which it was incorporated is: and the address of its registered or similar office in that jurisdiction is: The period, not to exceed ten years, during which this assumed name will be used is: Ten (10) years 3. The corporation is a (circle one) business corporation, non-profit corporation, professional corporation, professional association or other type of corporation (specify) Limited liability company or other type of incorporated business, professional or other association or legal entity (specify): If the corporation is required to maintain a registered office in Texas, the address of the registered office is: 4130 Bellaire Blvd., Suite 210, Houston, Texas 77025 and the name of the registered agent at such address in Phillip K. Packer The address of the principal office (if not the same as the registered office) is: If the corporation is not required to or does not maintain a registered office in Texas, the office address in Texas is:

The county or counties where business or professional services are being or are to be conducted or rendered under such assumed name are (if applicable, use the designation "all" or "all except ____

and if the corporation is not incorporated, organized or associated under the laws of Texas, the address of its place of

× If this instrument is executed by the attorney-in-fact, the attorney-in-fact hereby states that he has been duly authorized, in writing by his principal to execute and acknowledge this instrument.

> Signature of Officer, representative or attorney-in-fact of the corporation

Philip K. Packer, Attorney-in-fact

COUNTY OF HARRIS	N			
before me, th	E UNDERSIGNED AUTHO	RITY, on this day	y personally app	rared
Philip K. Packer	, Attorney-in-fact	for Chocta	w Communic	ations, L.C.
knevn to me to be the person ledged to me that he si	(whose name is/are subgreed the same for the purpose	seribed to the for se and considerati	egoing instrumer ion therein expre	it and, under onth, acknow- esed.
GIVEN UNDER MY HAND	AND SEAL OF OFFICE, of	August	<u>مح</u>	
(SEAL)		(A

business in Texas is: .

THE STATE OF TEXAS

Lin test and the office address elsewhere is:

JENNIE W. FLYINN ARY PUBLIC STATE OF WIXAS MY COMMISSION DIFFINS SEPT. 30, 1996

Notary Public in and for the State of Texas

Jenny Wolfe

Corporations Section
Statutory Filings Division
Office of the Secretary of State
P. O. Box 13697
Austin, Texas 78711-3697

1 : 0 0 .

ASSUMED NAME RECORDS
CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP FOR INCORPORATED BUSINESS OR PROFESSION.

FILED
In the Office of the
Secretary of State of Texas

MAR 0 6 1997

NAME IN WHICH BUSINESS IS OR WILL BE CONDUCTED

SMOKE SIGNAL COMMUNICATIONS

Corporations Section

EUSINESS A	DDRESS: 4130 E	(print or typellaire Blv	or name of luminest) d., Suite 210	
TTY:	Houston	STATE	TX	zip. 7.7025
. The nar	ne of the incornary ted hus CHOCTAW COMMUNIC	ines: or profession ATIONS , L.C	as stated in its Articles of In	corporation of comparable docume
	charter number or certif			19723
. The sta			nws of which it was incorpo	orated is: Texas similar office in that jurisdiction
	4130 Bellaire Bl	vd. Suite	210 Houston Tex	as 77025
The per	riod, not to exceed ten yo	ears, during which	this assumed name will be	used is: <u>Ten (10) years</u>
associat	ion or other type of corp	oration (specify)	Limited liability	rolessional corporation, profession V. COMPANY
or other	type of incorporated bus	siness, professional	or other association or leg	al entity (specify):
If the cr	orporation is required to a	maintain a register vd., Suite	ed office in Texas, the add	ress of the registered office is: 77025
and the	name of the registered as	gent at such addre	es is: Philip K.	Packer
The add	ress of the principal offic	e (if not the same	as the registered office) is:	
If the cor	moration is not required t	o or does not main	tain a registered office in Te	exas, the office address in Texas i
business	in Texas is:			of Texas, the address of its place
The coun	nty or counties where bus amed name are (if applica	in ess or profes sion	•	to be conducted or rendered unde
If this ins	trument is executed by th		the attorney-in-fact hereby sowledge this instrument,—	tates that he has been duly author
			Juren	Kordwee
			•••	icer, representative or it of the corporation
			G. Walter Rockw	ell, Attorney-in-Fac
E STATE	OF TEXAS §			ı
'XTY OF	<u> </u>			
DEFC	-	SIGNED AUTHOR	UTY, on this day personally	v appeared
				ommunications, L.C.,
yn to me to	be the person <u>whose</u> r	name <u> iszare sub</u>		rument and, under oath, acknow-
TIN UNDE	R MY HAND AND SEA	L OF OFFICE, on	March 5	. 19 97
K/	AREN STOELITE		Kaaren	Startes o
(The state of the	TATE OF TELAS		70-0-0	

Special lies Willered Metery &

corporations Section Statutory Filings Division Office of the Secretary of State
P. O. Box 13697
Austin, Texas 78711-3697

ASSUMED NAME RECORDS

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP FOR INCORPORATED BUSINESS OR PROFESSION FILED

In the Office of the Secretary of State of Texas

AUG 26 1996

		NAME IN V	VIIICII BUSINESS	is or will be conf	DUCTED	
				TELECOMMUNICAT	IONS L	Corporations Section
EU	SINESS ADDRESS:	4130 Bel	(print or type na laire Blvd.,	suite 210		
	Y: Houston		STATE:	Texas		zip:77025
1.	The name of the income: CHOCTAW	COMMUNIC	ATIONS, L.C.	stated in a., Articles of Inc	corporation of o	comparable document
	and the charter num				19723	
2.	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	•	and the addi	of which it was incorpores of its registered or Houston, Texas	similar office i	Texas in that jurisdiction is:
З.				assumed name will be		
4	The corporation is a ((circle one) bu	isiness corporation, in	on-profit corporation, pr nited liability	ofessional con	position, professional
				other association or leg		
, 5 ,	4130 Bellair	e Blvd.,	Suite 210, H	office in Texas, the addition, Texas	77025	istered office is:
	The address of the pr	registered age incipal office	(if not the same as (e: Philip K. Pe the registered office) is:		
1.	If the corporation is no	st required to	or does not maintain	a registered office in Te	exas, the office	address in Texas is:
	and d the corporation i business in Texas is; and the office address			sociated under the laws o	of Texas, the a	ddress of its place of
ī.				ervices are being or are (on "all" or "all except_		
₹.	If this instrument is ex- ized, in writing, by his			attorney-in-fact hereby s ledge this instrument.	tates that he ha	as been duly author-
				Signature of Off attorney-in-fac Philip K. Packer	t of the corpo	ration
				-	,	
l'Htt:	STATE OF TEXAS	5 5			,	
OU.	NTY OF HARRIS	8				
D.				Y, on this day personally		
- P	iiiib w. backei	, Attorn	ey-in-ract ro	r Choctaw Commu	HITCALION	e, b.C.

(SEAL)

SIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE, on August

JENNIE W. FLYNN NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF FEIGS MY COMMISSION EXPINES SEPT. 30, 1996

Notary Public in and for the State of Texas

____96

EXHIBIT "B"

BALANCE SHEET

INCOME STATEMENT

STATEMENT OF RETAINED EARNINGS FOR 3 YEARS

Choctaw Communications Balance Sheet As of September 30, 1997

Assets

Current Assets

Cash	\$120,043
Accounts Receivable and Deposits	19,500
Inventory	6,204
Pre-Paid Expenses	97,949
Total current Assets	243,695
Property, plant and Equipment	224,513
Accumulated Depreciation	(28,179)
Net Fixed Assets	196,334
Organization costs	17,281
Accumulated Amortization	(1.887)
Net Intangible Assets	15,394
Total Assets	\$455,424

Liabilities

Current Liabilities

Accounts Payable	\$273,051
Accrued Expenses	207,719
Short Term Note-Member	<u>391,358</u>
Total current Liabilities	672,126
A/P Other	125,116
Total Liabilities	997,244

Equity

25,000
(566,820)
(541,820)

Total Liabilities and Equity	\$455,424
------------------------------	-----------

Choctaw-Communications Income Statement For the period ended September 30,1997

 	Current Month	% of Net Sales	Year to Date	% of Net Sales
Revenue				
Sales	\$280,407		\$1,800,231	
Less Line Acquisition Cost	(38,960)		(\$63,960)	
Less Refunds	(1,492)		(\$2,395)	
Total Sales	239,955	100.00%	\$1,733,876	100.00%
Cost of Sales				
Line costs	86,618	36.10%	\$786,554	45.36%
Line repair cost	1,216	0.51%	\$7,964	0.46%
APS & Fiesta Agent cost	12,618	5.26%	\$ 43,263	2.50%
Total Cost of Seles	100,452	41.88%	\$837,781	48.32%
Gross Margin	139,503	58.14%	\$896,095	
General and Administrative Expense				
Office Expense	37,638	15. 6 9%	\$208,403	12.02%
Answering Service	0	0. 00%	\$16,180	0.93%
Printing, Advertising and Promotion	43,974	18.33%	\$44 8,6 86	25.88%
Fiesta booths	4,525	1.89%	\$28,002	1.61%
Travel	3,697	1.54%	\$ 4,926	0.28%
Bank Fees	26 1	0.11%	\$ 2,087	0.12%
Salaries-Smoke signal	63,814	26.59%	\$488 ,132	28.15%
Salaries-Management	41,450	17.27%	\$134,040	7.73%
Depreciation and Amortization	4,305	1.79%	\$ 27,318	1.58%
Interest Expense	<u> 1.999</u>	0.83%	\$ 13, 67 6	0.79%
Total G&A	201,862	84.04%	\$1,371,450	79.10%
Net Income B4 Income Tex	(\$62,159)	-25.90%	(\$475,356)	-27.42%

CHOCTAW COMMUNICATIONS, L.C.

ASSETS

-	_	-	_	
				-
				•

15:27

 CASH
 \$183,176.00

 PRTTY CASH
 \$1,000.00

 A/R - OTHER
 \$12,450.00

 DEPORTS
 \$4,250.00

 PRIPAD EXPENSES
 \$15,317.43

TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS \$315,193.49

JULY 31, 1997

FIXED ASSETS

PURNITURE & PIXTURES
COMPUTERS AND OFFICE EQUIPMENT
LIASSECLD IMPROVEMENTS
TOTAL FIXED ASSETS
LESS DEPRECIATION
ORGANIZATIONAL COST
AMORTIZATION COST
\$13,061.36
\$115,567.15
\$65,566.30
\$214,944.71
(\$19,704.98)
\$13,236.16
(\$1,884.34)

TOTAL FIRST AMERICA

TOTAL ASSETS 8431,727.13

LIABILITIES

CURRENT LIABILITIES

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE \$174,878.02 SALES TAX PAYABLE \$11,828.38

TOTAL CURRENT LIABELITIES \$196.696.40

LONG TERM LIABILITIES

EQUITY

TOTAL BQUITY \$235,080.78

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY \$491,787.18

CHOCTAW COMMUNICATIONS, L.C. JULY 31, 1997

INCOME STATEMENT	SCDGRY		ACTUAL	DUTERINGS
ENCORCE	\$1,681,052	77.81%	\$1,361,300.23	(\$250,742.78)
LINE EXPENSION LINE REPAIR APS PAYMEN FIRSTA PAYN CREDIT CAM TOTAL LINE	VARRYICE TS CENTS	de min	\$501,343,43 \$5,571.30 \$1,505.16 \$10,575.50 \$473,11 \$550,467.40	\$396,496. 10
NET INCOME			8740.841.88	
OVERHEAD I	Apres (8830,283)	71.06%	\$445,547.08	\$173,865.97
NET INCOME	\$348,006	120.76%	\$304,404.79	\$50,520.20

EXHIBIT "C"

MANAGERIAL AND TECHNICAL CAPABILITIES

CHOCTAW COMMUNICATIONS

Oualifications of Applicant's Key Personnel

Jerry Cook, CEO

Mr. Cook is a graduate of the University of Texas. After graduation, Mr. Cook played professional football with the Houston Oilers for several years. After leaving the Oilers, Mr. Cook joined Houston Shell & Concrete as sales manager. Mr. Cook left Houston Shell in 1973 and purchased a majority interest in Builder Supply Concrete which he operated until 1982. In 1982, Mr. Cook sold his interest in Builders Supply and purchased Hale-Mills Construction. Hale-Mills has grown from seven million in sales to forty-seven million dollars in 1996. Currently, Hale-Mills is ranked in the top 10 in Texas and in the top 10 nationally for construction of retail stores. Hale-Mills has completed several projects for the State of Texas, including several prisons.

Mr. Cook operates several other companies engaged in ranching, real estate development and commercial management.

Scotty Hanley, COO

Mr. Hanley has over 25 years experience in startup business, most notably SCI Security Consultants, a commercial alarm business which he founded in 1973 and sold seven years later for fourteen million dollars. Mr. Hanley has also been in the business of brokering vessels to the offshore and drilling business. Since 1987, he has been in the business of sell/lease back of consumer products.

Seth L. Block

Mr. Block received his Masters Degree in Accounting from Southwest Texas, 1984 and is a Certified Public Accountant for the State of Texas. Mr. Block spent several years at a public accounting firm before entering the industry. Since 1986 Mr. Block has been with several large and public traded companies including Service Corporation International, Hotard Coaches, Inc. and Premier Car Rental Services as Controller. Mr. Block is responsible for the maintaining of customer records, billing, payment and reconciliation with ILEC records.

Glenn Ryan Massey

Since graduating from the University of Texas in 1976, Mr. Massey has been heavily involved in the advertising and marketing industry. He has worked for such industry leaders as Gannel Broadcasting, Cox, Gaylord Entertainment and The Tribune. Prior to his employment with Choctaw, he was senior Vice President and Managing Director of Western International Media where he managed over forty employees and was responsible for revenue requirements in excess of \$100,000,000.